



**CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.**

16221 W. 159th Street Suite 201 Lockport, Illinois 60441 TEL (815) 770-2850

August 2, 2022

City of Crest Hill  
Public Works  
2090 Oakland Avenue  
Crest Hill, Illinois 60403

Attention: Ronald Wiedeman, PE – City Engineer

Subject: City of Crest Hill  
2022 MFT Patching Program  
(CBBEL No: 210079)  
**Engineer's Award Recommendation**

Dear Mr. Wiedeman:

On Thursday, July 28, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. bids were received and opened for the subject project. Three bids were received for this project. Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. (CBBEL) has reviewed the contract proposals for the 2022 MFT Patching Program and all documents were in compliance with City and contract requirements. The bids have been reviewed and tabulated and are as follows:

<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>\$ 240,582.50</b>
PT Ferro Construction Co.	\$ 226,343.20
Austin-Tyler Construction Inc.	\$ 296,520.00
Gallagher Asphalt Co.	\$ 397,595.00

PT Ferro Construction was the low bidder with a proposal of \$226,343.20. We have reviewed PT Ferro's bid documents and found them to be in order. Christopher Burke Engineering, Ltd. recommends awarding the project to PT Ferro Construction Co. in the amount of \$226,343.20.

Enclosed for your reference are the bid tabulation and bid summary. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Alex Schaefer, PE  
Project Manager

## **2022 CREST HILL PATCHING PROGRAM**

### **BID SUMMARY**

Section No. 23-00000-02-GM  
CBBEL Project No. 210079

Bids Opened July 28, 2022

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>BID</b>
ENGINEEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 240,582.50
PT FERRO CONSTRUCTION	\$ 226,343.20
AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 296,520.00
GALLAGHER ASPHALT CORPORATION	\$ 397,595.00

2022 CREST HILL PATCHING PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation  
Section No. 23-00000-02-GM  
CBBEL Project No. 210079

Bids Opened July 28, 2022

						ENGINEEER'S ESTIMATE		PT FERRO CONSTRUCTION		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION		GALLAGHER ASPHALT CORPORATION	
ITEM NO	SP	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	#	44201676	CLASS D PATCHES, 2 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SQ YD	345	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,050.00
2	#	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, 12 INCH (SPECIAL) - SKIP PATCHING	SQ YD	1985	\$ 112.00	\$ 222,320.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 208,425.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 262,020.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 361,270.00
3		78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.08	\$ 283.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
4		78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING- LINE 4"	FOOT	3250	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 1.18	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,875.00
# DENOTES SPECIAL PROVISION						TOTAL	\$ 240,582.50		\$ 226,343.20		\$ 296,520.00		\$ 397,595.00